



Box 99 Reston, MB ROM 1X0 Phone: 204.877.3327 Fax: 204.877.3999 Website: www.rmofpipestone.com

THE RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF PIPESTONE

CONDITIONAL USE ORDER NO. 15-03

Whereas the Rural Municipality of Pipestone, owner of the property legally described as being Part of the NE 5-7-27WPM in the Rural Municipality of Pipestone, applied to the Council in accordance with Section 53 of The Planning Act, for approval of a conditional use in order to authorize the expansion of sewage lagoon, in accordance with the provisions of the Rural Municipality of Pipestone Zoning By-law No. 2001/05;

And after careful consideration of the application and any representations made for or against the proposed conditional use sought by the applicant, the Council of the Rural Municipality of Pipestone, in meeting duly assembled this 8th day of October, 2015.

Approved the said Application for Conditional Use

Approval is given with no conditions.

This conditional use order shall expire if not acted upon within 12 months of the date of approval. Prior to the expiry of the 12 month approval period, it may be extended for only one additional period not exceeding 12 months, at the discretion of Council.

Reeve

nistrative Officer